

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education region xi schools division of digos city

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023- 499

To : Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary School Principals

Subject: BSP COORDINATORS MEETING

Date: November 22, 2023

In reference to Boy Scout of the Philippines (BSP) Council Office Memorandum No. 30, s. 2023 dated November 16, 2023, a "BSP Coordinators Meeting" shall be conducted on December 2, 2023 (Saturday), 9:30AM at BSP Council Office, Quirino, Avenue, Digos City.

The Division BSP Coordinator, District Scout Commissioners and Secondary School Heads are requested to join in said meeting. In line with this, the District Scout Commissioners and the Secondary School Heads are requested to send their District and Secondary School BSP Coordinators to attend the said meeting.

Participants could wear casual attire with adult neckerchief (Type "C" Uniform).

Corresponding service credits shall be granted to all accompanying Adult Leaders as provided for in DepEd Order No. 76, s. 2012.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of Schools Division Superintendent

BASILIO P. MANA-AY, JR., CESO VI

Asst. Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: CID/ndb

Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone J Digos City 8002 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | 🗷 digos.city@deped.gov.ph



BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES DAVAO DEL SUR COUNCIL

Quirino Avenue, Brgy. Zone 1, Digos City, 8002 Davao del Sur

Contact No.: (082) 315-0969 / 09994906117

Email: davaosur.bsp@gmail.com / bsp.davaosur@scouts.org.ph

16 November 2023

COUNCIL OFFICE MEMORANDUM No. 30, series 2023

TO

Division BSP Coordinator

District Scout Commissioners District BSP Coordinators Secondary School Heads High School BSP Coordinators

SUBJECT

BSP COORDINATORS MEETING

 The Division BSP Coordinator, District and Secondary School BSP Coordinators are hereby requested to join the said meeting. In line with this, District Scout Commissioners and Secondary School Heads are requested to send your respective District and Secondary School BSP Coordinators for a meeting and is scheduled as follows:

Date:

December 02, 2023 (Saturday), 9:30 AM

Attire:

Casual Attire with Adult Neckerchief (Type "C" Uniform)

Venue:

BSP Council Office, Quirino Avenue, Digos City

- Corresponding compensatory overtime and service credits (COC/SC) shall be granted to all attendees as provided for by DepEd Order No. 76, s. 2012 once necessary documents are found to be in order.
- For immediate information and widest dissemination of all concerned.

REZEILE ANTHONYW. DONGA Council Scout Executive

APPROVED:

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, CESO VI Deputy Council Scout Commissioner WILFREDO B. GRANADA Council Chairman

Boy Scouts of the Philippines DAVAO DEL SUR COUNCIL Digos City

16 November 2023

COUNCIL OFFICE MEMORANDUM No. 30, series 2023

TO

Division BSP Coordinator

District Scout Commissioners District BSP Coordinators Secondary School Heads High School BSP Coordinators

SUBJECT

BSP COORDINATORS MEETING

1. The Division BSP Coordinator, District and Secondary School BSP Coordinators are hereby requested to join the said meeting. In line with this, District Scout Commissioners and Secondary School Heads are requested to send your respective District and Secondary School BSP Coordinators for a meeting and is scheduled as follows:

Date:

December 02, 2023 (Saturday), 9:30 AM

Attire:

Casual Attire with Adult Neckerchief (Type "C" Uniform)

Venue:

BSP Council Office, Quirino Avenue, Digos City

- Corresponding compensatory overtime and service credits (COC/SC) shall be granted to all attendees as provided for by DepEd Order No. 76, s. 2012 once necessary documents are found to be in order.
- For immediate information and widest dissemination of all concerned.

REZETLE ANTHONY V. DONGA

Council Scbut Executive

APPROVED:

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, CESO VI Deputy Council Scout Commissioner

WILFREDO B. GRANADA Council Chairman